TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		112/28/2010	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tuthill Corporation
Street Address:	8500 South Madison
City:	Burr Ridge
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60527
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3656342	HANSEN
Registration Number:	1688726	AUTO-FLO
Registration Number:	0771022	GAS-MATE
Registration Number:	0654337	НК
Registration Number:	2715157	QUICK SEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)920-6122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.849.8102

Email: APereira@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Annabelle M. Pereira, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0988

10P \$140 00 3656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2035209-0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annabelle Pereira
Signature:	/A. Pereira/
Date:	01/07/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=Release_001#page1.tif source=Release_001#page2.tif source=Release_001#page3.tif source=Release_001#page4.tif source=Release_001#page5.tif source=Release_001#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0989

PARTIAL RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association having its principal office located at 100 North Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), does hereby release all of its right, title and interest under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated May 29, 2009 made by Tuthill Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal office located at 8500 South Madison, Burr Ridge, IL 60527 ("Grantor") in favor of Administrative Agent, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2009 at Reel No. 022813, Frame No. 0750 (Patents) and Reel No. 004004, Frame No. 0859 (Trademarks) and Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) the United States patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) the United States trademark applications and trademarks (the "Marks") set forth in Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all proceeds and products of the Patents and Marks, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the marks are associated, and (v) all causes of action arising for infringement of any of the Patents and Marks or unfair competition regarding the same and all damages awarded therefrom.

The Administrative Agent further agrees (a) to deliver or cause to be delivered to the Grantor such other terminations, authorizations to terminate and releases, in each case in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to the Grantor as the Grantor may reasonably request, and (b) the Grantor and its attorneys shall be authorized to file such terminations, authorizations and releases, in each case to authorize, evidence and / or effect the termination and release by the Administrative Agent of all security interests and liens granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Agreement in the Patents, Marks and other interests specified therein.

Except as specifically released herein, all other terms and provisions of the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement are incorporated by reference herein, and in all respects shall

PARTIAL RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENT AND
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

-1-

continue in full force and effect. Grantor, by acknowledgement of this Partial Release, hereby reaffirms, assumes and binds itself to all of the obligations, duties, rights, covenants, terms and conditions that are contained in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement executed by it on May 29, 2009 (except as specifically released herein) and the other loan documents related thereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

PARTIAL RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Partial Release and Termination of Patent and Trademark
ecurity Agreement is executed as of this day of, 2010.
DMINISTRATIVE AGENT: ANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,
y: Charlene Whites ame: Charlene Wright Johns itle Assistant Vice President
cknowledged and agreed to by:
RANTOR:
UTHILL CORPORATION
y:
ame:
itle

By:
Name:
Title

Acknowledged and agreed to by:

GRANTOR:

TUTHILL CORPORATION

Name: P. 6 MESEN
Title N. F. OF ENNANCED

PARTIAL RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE A TO PARTIAL RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Tore	COUNTRY	PATENT No.	ISSUE DATE
Coupling Assembly	US	4799512	01/24/1989
Coupleur rapide à désaccouplement à 2 phases	US	08/860054	

2

SCHEDULE B TO PARTIAL RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Mark	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
HANSEN	US	3656342	7/21/2009
AUTO-FLO	US	1688726	05/26/1992
GAS-MATE	us	771022	06/09/1984
НК	US	654337	11/12/1957
QUICK SEAL	US	2715157	5/13/2003

1

\27849590.2